UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC., Petitioners,

V.

ANCORA TECHNOLOGIES INC., Patent Owner.

U.S. Patent No. 6,411,941 B1

Case No. IPR2021-00570

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Ancora Technologies Inc., updates its previously filed Power of Attorney and appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent &



Case No.: IPR2021-00570

Trademark Office associated with *inter partes* review of the above-captioned patent:

Lead Counsel	First Back-Up Counsel
Nicholas T. Peters	John P. Rondini
Reg. No. 53,456	Reg. No. 64,949
Email: ntpete@fitcheven.com	BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP	1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100	Southfield, MI 48075
Chicago, IL 60603	Telephone (248) 358-4400
Telephone: (312) 577-7000	Facsimile (248) 358-3351
Facsimile: (312) 577-7007	

Additional Back-Up Counsel

David A. Gosse Reg. No. 61,511

Email: dgosse@fitcheven.com

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100

Chicago, IL 60603

Telephone: (312) 577-7000 / Facsimile: (312) 577-7007

Paul B. Henkelmann Reg. No. 65,891 Email: PHenkelmann@fitcheven.com

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2100

Chicago, Illinois 60603

Telephone: (312) 577-7000 / Facsimile: (312) 577-7007

Additional Back-Up Counsel

Marc Lorelli (43,759)

BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Southfield, MI 48075

Telephone (248) 358-4400

Facsimile (248) 358-3351



Case No.: IPR2021-00570

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner, Ancora Technologies Inc.

Signature: _____

Printed Name: Miki Mullor

Title: President

Date: 4/20/2021

Case No.: IPR2021-00570 Patent No.: 6,411,941

Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) that on April 21, 2021, a copy of the foregoing ANCORA TECHNOLOGIES INC.'S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY was served on Petitioner's counsel by email at the address listed below:

Irfan A. Lateef Brian C. Claassen Daniel C. Kiang

BoxHTC57@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street 14th Floor, Irvine, CA 92614, Tel.: 949-760-0404

Fax: 949- 760-9502

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Dated: April 21, 2021 By: /David A. Gosse/

David A. Gosse Reg. No. 61,511

dgosse@fitcheven.com

120 South LaSalle Street Suite 2100 Chicago, IL 60603

Telephone: (312) 577-7000 Facsimile: (312) 577-7007

